# SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 81,440

J. WHITE
MAY 6 1993
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By-Chief Deputy Clerk

06/

JIM FORD, Brevard County Property Appraiser, et al.,

Petitioners,

vs.

ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION, etc., et al.,

Respondents.

# PETITIONERS' INITIAL BRIEF

Frank J. Griffith, Jr.
E1a. Bar No. 151350
Cianfrogna, Telfer, Reda
& Faherty, P.A.
Post Office Drawer 6310-G
Titusville, FL 32782-6515
407/269-6833
Attorney for Tax Collector

Joe Teague Caruso
Fla. Bar No. 103744
Post Office Box 541271
Merritt Island, FL 32954-1271
407/453-3880

and

Larry E. Levy
Fla. Bar No. 047019
Post Office Box 10583
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
904/222-7680
Attorneys for Property
Appraiser

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Preliminary Statement	1
Statement of the Case and Statement of the Facts	2
Summary of Argument	7
Argument	12
POINT I	
THAT THE SUBJECT PROPERTY WAS NOT BEING USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR A MUNICIPAL PURPOSE IN BREVARD COUNTY SO AS TO BE ENTITLED TO EXEMPTION FROM AD VALOREM TAXATION	12
A. The decisions in <u>Gwin</u> and <u>Saunders</u> do not control the taxable status of the subject property	12
B. The second sentence of Article VII, Section 3(a), Florida Constitution, does not apply to taxation but applies to a payment in lieu of taxes	31
POINT II	
THAT THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN GRANTING OUC'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT FINDING THAT THE APPRAISER WAS NOT AUTHORIZED TO BACK ASSESS THE PROPERTY WHICH WAS OWNED BY OUC AND USED FOR THE RECREATIONAL PURPOSES OF ITS EMPLOYEES.	35
	39
Conclusion	
Certificate of Service	40

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE AUTHORITY:	<u>Page</u>
Advisory Opinion to Governor, 156 Fla. 48, 22 So.2d 398 (Fla. 1945)	33
City of Sarasota v. Mikos, 374 So.2d 458 (Fla. 1979)	29,30
Consolidated Land Co. v. Tyler, 88 Fla. 14, 101 So. 280 (Fla. 1924)	27
Ford v. Orlando Utilities Commission, 18 Fla. L. Weekly D521 (Fla. 5th DCA Feb. 19, 1993) at D523	2
Gwin v. City of Tallahassee,  132 So.2d 273 (Fla. 1961)	
Jacksonville v. Continental Can Co., 113 Fla. 168, 151 So. 488 (Fla. 1933)	33
McNeil Barcelona Associates, Ltd. v. Daniel, 486 So.2d 628 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)	38
Orlando Utilities Commission v. Milligan, 229 So.2d 262 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979), cert denied, 237 So.2d 539 (Fla. 1970)	36
Rosalind Holding Co. v. Orlando Utilities Com'n, 402 So.2d 1209 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	28,29
Richmond v. Town of Largo, 19 So.2d 791 (Fla. 1944)	27
<u>Saunders v. City of Jacksonville</u> , 25 So.2d 648 (Fla. 1946) 7,9,10,11,12,14,19, 22,30	,20,21 ,33,34
State ex rel. Clyatt v. Hocker, 22 So. 721 (Fla. 1897)	24
State ex rel. Davis v. City of Homestead, 130 So. 28 (Fla. 1930)	25
State ex rel. Davis v. City of Stuart, 120 So. 335 (Fla. 1929)	25,26

State ex rel. McKay v. Keller,	33
140 Fla. 346, 191 So. 542 (Fla. 1939)	33
State ex rel. West v. Butler,	33
70 Fla. 102, 69 So. 771 (Fla. 1914)	33
State ex rel. West v. Gray,	
74 So.2d 114 (Fla. 1954)	33,34
Straughn v. Thompson,	
354 So.2d 948 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	38
Town of Malabar v. State,	
195 So.2d 43 (Fla. 4th DCA 1967)	27,28
Turner v. State,	
168 So.2d 192 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964)	34
Underhill v. Edwards,	
400 So.2d 129 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	35
Wilson v. Crews,	
160 Fla. 69, 34 So.2d 114 (Fla. 1948)	33
FLORIDA CONSTITUTION:	
Art. VII, Section 3(a), Fla. Const 2,7,12,31	L,32,33
Art. VIII, Section 2(c), Fla. Const	18,24
Art. VIII, Section 8, Fla. Const, (1885)	21
1110. V212, 5000101 0, 1240 00-155, (1000, 1000)	
FLORIDA STATUTES:	
§ 192.06, Fla. Stat. (1945)	31
§ 192.52, Fla. Stat. (1957)	15,31
§ 192.52, Fla. Stat. (1957)	
§ 193.06(2), Fla. Stat	15
§ 193.092(1), Fla. Stat	36,37
§ 196.011(1), Fla. Stat	36
§ 196.011(2), Fla. Stat	35,36
§ 197.122, Fla. Stat	37

§ 197.142, Fla. Stat	37
§ 197.332, Fla. Stat	37
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
Ch. 8374, Laws of Florida 1919	14
Ch. 13439, Laws of Florida 1927	14
Ch. 21985, Laws of Florida 1943	19
Ch. 24910, Laws of Florida 1947	14
Ch. 26247, Laws of Florida 1949	14
Ch. 61-2589, Laws of Florida, Special Acts 1961	2,10,11
Attorney General's Opinion 072-228	10,23
62 C.J.S., page 61	24
62 C.J.S., page 283	23,24
62 C.J.S., page 284	24
